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NOTES:
1. This survey and map has been prepared pursuant to the Regulations of
Connecticut State Agencies Sections 20—300b—1 through 20—-300b—20 and

the “"Standards for Surveys and Maps in the State of Connecticut” as adopted
by the Connecticut Association of Land Surveyors, Inc. on September 26, 1996.
2. It is an Improvement Location Survey based upon a Dependent Resurvey and
is intended to depict the position, horizontally and, where required,
vertically, between particulgr existing or proposed improvements with
respect to applicable murftipal or statutory requirements. The purpose
is to enable determination of compliance with said improvements.
3. This survey conforms to Horizontal Accuracy Class A—2.

4. Total Area = 87,769 Sq. Ft.; 2.0149 Acres.
5. Parcel is located in Residential Zone AAA and Coastal Area Management Zone

6. Property shown on Assessor's Map | 06, as Tax Lot 011000.
7. No abstract of title, nor title commitment provided, all documents of record reviewed

are noted hereon.
8. Underground improvements or encroachments if any are not shown.
9. The Building and Conservation setback lines depicted are the surveyors interpretation

of the regulations. These setback determinations are subject to change based on the
municipal, state, and /or federal departmental interpretations and/or changes in regulations

10. Map References:
A. Property shown as lots 4 & 5" on a certain map entitled "Map of Hedley Farms,
1"=80", February 1954,” by Charles S. Lyman,

Westport, Conn., Scale :
L.S. Said map on file in the Westport Town Clerk’s Office bearing
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Tree ___ 1" Traaom ke 14. Flood Zone Boundary Line shown hereon extrapolated from F.L.R.M.,
g g - z Comm. Panel 09001 Panel No 556, rev. 8 July 2013.
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15. Property is situated in Flood Zone AE (EI.13) and Zone "X” (areas of
minimal flooding) as shown on F..R.M., Comm. No. 09001
Panel No. 556, Suffix G. 8 July 2013.
16. Coverage Calculations
~ Existing :
h Total Lot Area = 87,769 Sq. Ft.
Wetland Area = 43,325 Sq. Ft. x 0.80 = 34,660 Sqg. Ft.
(using Flagged Wetland Line)
Steep Slope Area = 430 Sq. Ft. x 0.80 = 344 Sq. Ft.
Net Lot Area = 52,765 Sq. Ft.
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Driveway Area = 3,510 Sq. Ft.
Pool Area = 525 sq. ft.

Building Area = 4,463 Sq. Ft.

Total Lot Coverage = 8,520 Sq. Ft. = 16.04%

Maximum Allowable Lot Coverage = 52,765 Sq. Ft. x 25% = 13,191 Sq. Ft.
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17. Flagged wetlands delineated by Henry Moeller, soil scientist on April 12, 2007
and amended by the Conservation Commission on June 4, 2007.
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IN THE EVENT THE PROPOSED B100A CODE COMPLYING SEWAGE DISPOSAL — ) -

SYSTEM NEEDS TO BE INSTALLED THE EXISTING WATER SERVICE LOCATION ;’:\ﬁ‘l’r‘:‘:ﬁ’ fiiof}'itn“")tefs ”S‘hzf:dofc’;fRA& (%"‘3) °r;qd zgggmx (areas of
SHALL BE DETERMINED TO CONFIRM THAT THE MINIMUM 10° SEPARATING Bl o S, oo, KAGHE oy comm- Ne-

DISTANCE EXISTS. IF THE PROPER SEPARATING DISTANCE DOES NOT : ‘ '
EXIST, THE WATER SERVICE SHALL BE RELOCATED AS REQUIRED.
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22 — 42" ORIGINAL ORGANIC LAYER

’ 5 WETLAND LINE
| § 42 — 84" BROWN COARSE SAND & GRAVEL — e WATERCOURSE
/ * GROUND WATER AT&7° [ |:I
! : * MOTTLES AT 42" STRUCTURE
_ * NO LEDGE —
- — ! OO OTIITID STONE WALL
\ ' Test Pit #101 EDGE OF PAVEMENT
‘ ——0— 00 - 05" TOPSOIL 4" pve SAN. OR STORM SEWER PIPE AL
)]
o 05 — 36" BROWN COARSE SAND & GRAVEL FILTER FABRIC FENCE e
N - O - - 4
A3 36 — 72" GREY/BROWN COARSE SAND TP 1 MUD TRACKING BED Saesasesetetasetasesatetes
o agesecacateelalelatetede
m * GROUND WATER AT 66" $ TEST PIT
=z ] FLOOD | * NO MOTTLES P.H. 1
= /\ ZONE _ / * NO LEDGE Y PERCOLATION TEST
'.ﬂ_ ‘ / AE 158.6+ SPOT ELEVATION 163.0
o PERCOLATION TESTS ‘
g1 TAX LOT 011000 S
- ) SOIL PERCOLATION RATE ON FILE AT W.W.H.D.: 1" IN 5 MIN.
AREA = 87,769 SQ. FT. S N
/ or 2.0149 ACRES , 5 8 ' ' /
/ | 4‘%‘?:1/& PROPOSED POND GENERAL CONSTRUCTION NOTES:
PROPOSED 2'x2’ / [ %@“G | ) STEPPING STONES 1. ALL SITE CONSTRUCTION SHALL CONFORM TO THE TOWN
PRECAST CONC. \ / S OF WESTPORT STANDARDS SPECIFICATION. IN THE
YARD DRAIN PROPOSED / S ABSENCE OF THE TOWN OF WESTPORT STANDARDS, REFER
\ /" CURB (TYP) LoX TO THE STATE OF CONNECTICUT DEPARTMENT OF
I(I;\JRVT 191-401 we ‘i/ Q > TRANSPORTATION FORM 814A, 1395.
. . 5 L [,V
“1 4 Q B 2. SUBSURFACE STRUCTURES AND UTILITIES HAVE BEEN
DETERMINED FROM EXISTING RECORDS AND ARE NOT
321 _ 18” HIGH [ GUARANTEED TO BE COMPLETE OR ACCURATE. INITIAL
o Q DETERMINATION OF UTILITY LOCATIONS SHALL INCLUDE
PRECAST STORM existing  pond = BUT IS NOT LIMITED TO CONTACTING "CALL BEFORE YOU
WATER GALLERY DIG". TO AVOID CONFLICT OF THE PROPOSED WORK AND
GALLERY BOTTOM=8.5 o EXISTING UTILITIES, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL LOCATE
INV. 9.2 : EXISTING UTILITIES BY EXCAVATING TEST HOLES. SHOULD
THE CONTRACTOR DETERMINE THAT A CONFLICT EXISTS.
(HYROCAD POND P1) "4 HE SHALL PROMPTLY NOTIFY THE ENGINEER WHO WILL
—— Ei%%oiER%ACHESS ! MAKE THE NECESSARY DESIGN ADJUSTMENTS.
Q @®
EXISTING 2 3 P 3. ALL UTILITES SHALL BE PLACED UNDERGROUND AND SHALL
SWING—SET o ® z BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH APPLICABLE
0 2 REQUIREMENTS OF THE APPROPRIATE UTILITY COMPANY
: STANDARDS.
3 (L= >
— ; =
PROPOSED DRIVE #17 = 4. THERE ARE NO STORM WATER DRAINAGE SYSTEMS WITHIN
EXPANSION ~ N 5 = 25’ (50° DOWN GRADIENT) OF THE PROPOSED SEWAGE
\ o : - DISPOSAL SYSTEM CODE COMPLYING AREA ON ANY OF
Col - ; = THE ADJACENT PROPERTIES.
S / ey 8 [T \ 2 5. THERE ARE NO WELLS WITHIN 75’ OF THE PROPOSED
\ v [ e - . AN : "FLOOD \@,@F 47> . PROPOSED 18" HIGH ) ’ Z " SEWAGE DISPOSAL SYSTEM CODE COMPLYING AREA ON
COLLECT STORMWATER RUNOFF —<J] ) ASHRA S - ; ZONE AE & FREESTANDING LANDSCAPE V1 o ANY OF THE ADJACENT PROPERTIES.
FROM 1,700 S.F. OF EXISTING LN ' ' - / , ; —~ o 2 WALL — TW = 9.8+ 6. THERE ARE NO SEWAGE DISPOSAL SYSTEMS WITHIN 25’ OF
AND PROPOSED DRIVE AREAS . X 1 - ) Histing ~ 3 THE PROPOSED SEWAGE DISPOSAL SYSTEM CODE
TO COMPENSATE FOR THE | AN N\ 3 / 1k E COMPLYING AREA ON ANY OF THE ADJACENT PROPERTIES.
5V§EEOEIEB EQ%%E%J?% AS | : o _ ] / %8'[{%%&(\;/”[0“ / N ! © 7. THERE ARE NO GEOTHERMAL SYSTEMS WITHIN 50' OF THE
\ e , SETBACK LINE 2 P - PROPOSED SEWAGE DISPOSAL SYSTEM CODE COMPLYING
o / (G 4 AREA ON ANY OF THE ADJACENT PROPERTIES.
o - / o g
-4 : L - \ y 8.  SOIL TESTS IN THE AREA OF THE PROPOSED SEWAGE
z a 4 0 [ L7 DISPOSAL SYSTEM CODE COMPLYING AREA INDICATE A
m o = ) , “xPROPA L. ) 7 ! #28 RESTRICTIVE LAYER GREATER THAN 60". THEREFORE
% z = B100A SEPTIC S ' ngs'c.‘ ) \\}?xistfng\ fence : PROPOSED BARBECUE f THE MINIMUM LEACHING SYSTEM SPREAD CALCULATION
(SR oy —~ TANK LOCATION S B TP TIOUS?“.‘ ot t“’_ng L / W, ﬂ IS NOT REQUIRED.
PROPOSED DRIVE X i : 3 13 ‘ " #
- EXPANSION approx. loc. of existing septic. tank L vt HO: Jpkopane R\ L4 PROPOSED 12" HIGH ‘s | = \ 9. EXISTING CONDITIONS INFORMATION OBTAINED FROM A PLOT PLAN
0 . Y S Sy v o FREESTANDING WALL WITH . PREPARED FOR CHRISTINE GOULD & ALEXANDER CHRISTON PREPARED
> -:; approx. loc. of existing pump chamber S w] . 5.7° HIGH PARAPET ° \ / BY LEONARD SURVEYORS, LLC, WESTPORT, CT.
c v ikl ogonee A PRIVACY WALL EXISTING SEWAGE DISPOSAL SYSTEM INFORMATION TAKEN FROM
2 m £ : —a : . -‘ Ti: S5 ° (NO DRAINS) "l _ - DATA ON FILE AT THE WESTPORT/WESTON HEALTH DISTRICT.
o \ o ( . vl y y . _ ___ __approx. Joc, GFTEXZS‘E}?_Q‘H%“CI‘?'_k Ttrench — \ oep ¢ ° _ | .y -
2 o . ‘. ARy AN . ~ = [26._0f existing leaching trench _( Qi ‘ T.ORW. = 13.0+ | 7% #os / -
zZ . N | B A A _90prox_loc. of existing controctor 100 ‘\\ I\ N2 w, T.OPW. = 18.7+ / ¢ A _—
B - ' B 7 : -
w 0 .y P - //
3 : __;'@-’?ﬁ—f‘l‘iéﬁx}sﬁ}hgﬂe@ﬁhﬁﬁe;{; —— \A | /i Wy oo - //// COVERAGE CALCULATION
g , 1e 100 _ Wi , P / . #25 8.8 / N (AS DESCRIBED IN THE WESTPORT PLANNING & ZONING REGULATIONS)
b KRy ’ & 4 c #re #e ; (=TA 5 "\ _—
: o \ - N I = 22004 _— — 12 HEDLEY FARM ROAD; WESTPORT, CT
; X XA A - i | o et b — — ' "
REMOVE PORTION RRIERRX B100A PUMP SN\ - AN s > - == — R - N~ THE 87,769 s.f. SITE IS LOCATED WITHIN THE RESIDENCE 'AAA’ ZONE
OF EXISTING DR'VE 0555 CHAMBER LOCATION - 12 -— ¥\ == ) “325 00’ ;4%’ /[ F A7 fqu )éQ" — ),,,/
\ . e ——— _’ ? ) - - e i . L g e - ___,_ff"/ 3 o =
S Ty B - 573'59'30"W L INSTALL CONSTRUCTION FENCE AROUND #18 W y: — _— Ag (TOTAL SITE AREA) 87,769 s.f.
L N . el L/ ’ _ _— EASEMENT= 000 s.f.
\ : TO PREVENT ANY VEHICULAR TRAEFIE™ — = — existing tronsformer /4<——”- ey - W (WETLAND) = 43,325 s.i*
~ _ DURING ,§EF_EEN75,E,J§,T[9¥;T‘F__4 L WPL— | N 4 __—WP.L — S (SLOPES >25%) = 430 s.f.
- T ! _ An (At — (W + S)) = 44,014 s.f.
"“”‘ / R 0 A D — Abc (An + 0.2(W+S)) = 52,765 s.f.
rewoe ey IT B DL EY ~F AR MS I —— S . ¢ Uin RS °
OF EXISTING DRIVE s ] - &!t THE BASE LOT AREA TO BE USED FOR COMPUTATION OF THE
I ="y - it MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE LOT COVERAGE = 52,765 s.f.
- it 18, MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE LOT COVERAGE = 52,765 s.f. x 25% = 13,191 s.f.
/ —Q »
INSTALL 3—4" PVC — 17° MAX. MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE LOT COVERAGE = 13,191 S.F.
EFFLUENT BYPASS
) SLEEVES ON TOP PROPOSED LOT COVERAGE (DWELLING, POOL, BBQ & DRIVE) = 9,305 S.F.
It / ALL PROPOSED STORM WATER GALLERIES OF FREESTANDING WALL PROPOSED LOT COVERAGE — 9,305 S.F. < ALLOWABLE COVERAGE — 13,191 S.F
S / SHALL SUPPORT H20 LOADING AND SHALL BE FOOTING (8" 0.C.) Nk (ST BIAC TR B TS ' o ' o
—_/ SURROUNDED WITH 24" OF 1 1/4" TRAP ROCK mmﬁm;; SLUESTONE PROPOSED LOT COVERAGE — 9,305 S.F. = 17.6%
SEE DETAIL SI TE P LAN {min. 1/4-:’ Joint batween paver/bluestone)
1" T0 1 1/2" BEDDING SAND
COMPACTED AGGREGATE BASE THE PROPOSED COVERAGE CALCULATIONS ARE BASED ON
B100A SEWAGE - GEOTEXTILE AS REQUIRED PRELIMINARY HOUSE DESIGN AND FOOTPRINT AS PROVIDED BY THE OWNER
SCALE: 1"= 20 TURN UP AT SIOES OF BASE Yy, AND CURRENTLY MEETS THE COVERAGE REQUIREMENTS. IT SHALL BE THE
DISPOSAL SYSTEM AREA FOR i 15 g e s el 4 Yruy RESPONSIBILITY OF THE OWNER OR THEIR BUILDER TO RECOMPUTE THE
i e T : COVERAGE CALCULATIONS USING THE FINAL BUILDING PLANS IN ORDER TO
A 6 BEDROOM DWELLING 1_ S / Im- . INSURE THAT THE ACTUAL BUILDING COVERAGE DOES NOT EXCEED THE
DESIGN INFORMATION: # SEETETETE MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE AND TO OBTAIN A ZONING PERMIT.
NUMBER OF BEDROOMS = 6 ISl= _”:'f’i’: == + EXISTING COVERAGE AREAS, WETLAND & STEEP AREA TAKEN FORM A
SOIL PERC RATE: USE 17 IN 10 MIN. COMPACTED SOL SUBGRADE MAP PREPARED BY LEONARD SURVEYORS, LLC
REQUIRED LEACHING AREA = 742.5 S.F. STAKE
WATER SUPPLY:  PUBLIC TYPICAL PERVIOUS PATIO & WALK
STABLE /COMPACTED
LEACHING AREA PROVIDED: PAVER/BLUESTONE DETAIL BASE
42 L.F.—24" GEOMATRIX (GST 62—24) = 760 S.F. NOT TO SCALE
OF EFFECTIVE LEACHING AREA.
MINIMUM LEACHING SYSTEM SPREAD:
MINIMUM LEACHING SYSTEM SPREAD IS NOT REQUIRED 127 OF GOVER MINRUM

TYPICAL LANDSCAPE /SITTING WALL

NO SCALE
CoOCoOCD
. 2 x 2 AREA DRAIN SHALL BE AS
L Y S lli-“—“[ MANUFACTURED BY CT PRECAST
9 P . =l CORP. OR APPROVED EQUAL

[ e c—
[ cmm— ou—
y 111 NOTE:
; 1 ) =\
1.5"X 1.5" HARDWOOD STAKE A i 7' \_ _/ %éA(B:.Er glEETEXEAIIP]ggAg]YONOﬁLEE;{SAHON
/g]-‘l.}p]\-:KEbFDBI"RVENCSN DOWNSLOPE 8" : | "I DURING WALL DESIGN.
. - = ﬂEiTi 1 1/4" TRAP ROCK o
/—ANGLE STAKE STAKE 2° — 20° UPSLOPE %;CE&GTEH E:EEARSJ J |\ 17 f _'.-.: N
SELE[)%D(S: %R%lEILFEg'CEHOBR'EIii%ﬁTAL) " * SHALL SUPPORT H20 LOADING - m -
36" MAX - T Procest Generste REV. 2/10/2020; EXISTING CONTOURS, DRAINAGE & WALL DETAILS/ELEV ADJUSTED
6°X 6 BACKFILL TRENCH TYPICAL 12" HIGH PRECAST «] ev ] 1T o
— R N NN " DATE
CONCRETE STORM WATER GALLERY _ CHRISTINE GOULD & ALEXANDER CHRISTON| ,, o6
vl o SoALE = \ i s SEE PLANS BY OTHERS FOR —~—— PATIO £ 12 HEDLEY FARMS ROAD; WESTPORT, CT |~ ~
T \ NN b SREFICATICN/BETALS ] SITE IMPROVEMENTS PLAN FOR THE PROPOSED
\ > J L T T LR PATIOS, BARBECUE AND DRIVE ALTERATIONS AS NOTED
TYPICAL SILT FENCE = — - N AGED & DG SMERE ‘SHOW PROJECT NO
T 260 s L N e s ON PLAN) Sl IE PLAN’ 30216 .
¢ 12' MIN. % o . - —a - -
- = T T L ’ DETAILS| & NOTES SHEET NO
EXISTING UTILITY LOCATIONS ARE I — Lyt L Reinforced 6 x  x 10 oauge mesh or to speciications. LT / ] :
SHALL NOTIFY GALL BEFORE YOU ' o e e (DN oo fimecrT - 1 of |
FREESTANDING WALL EFFLUENT . 50 L
DIG PRIOR TO ANY EXCAVATION. TYPICAL MUD TRACKING BED i’& AZS'I?'?IEgGST io'l'ECDell'!AElt DRAIN LOCATION DETAI NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION LAURA RUOCCO PULIE, P.E. CT REG. NO. 14824 SITE CHAPPA SITE CONSULTING, LLC
NO SCALE NO SCALE NO SCALE FOR REVIEW AND APPROVAL BY PUBLIC AGENCIES ONLY l 3255 Fairfield Avenue — Bridgeport, CT 06605
phone: (203) 576—1755






